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Celebrations
Class Celebrations Writer of the Week Mathematician of the Week Reader of the Week
Acorns: Albie, Fifi
Will -G S hi Acorns - HUQO Acorns — Oliver Acorns - Nellie
low: Grace, sophie Willow - Violet Willow - Tommy Willow - Noah
Beech: Olly, Jamel Beech - Niamh Beech - Megan Beech - Mia
Rowan: Henry, Freya Rowan - George Rowan - Jamie Rowan - Alex
Birch: Ellie Rod, Jacob Birch - Alfie Birch Eomily WC . hBﬂZ:re- 'Ssa‘:ri"e F
) Maple - Bella aple - Oscar .
Maple: Isla, Harry OaIF(’- Tegan Oak — Ruben Oak - Imogen L
Oak: Darcey, Joshua
Weekly updates
Sports News Help Wanted!

Y6 SATS

Our Y6 Class sit their SATS next
week. Tippy toes and hushed tones
next week from everyone else in
school please and we wish Y6 lots
of luck..

Y6 SATS Breakfast

To enable the children to come
into school and feel relaxed we
will be running a breakfast
club each morning from 8.15
am, meeting in the playground
first. The children will then be
able to come into school and
enjoy a slice of toast or some
cereal. There will be no cost
for this to parents.

May 20th to 24th is National Walk to School Week

Probus School encourages all children and parents to participate
in this annual event to promote our own school ideals of Healthy
Living and Active Lifestyles.

We ask all children, if possible, to join staff at the village hall car
park from 8.20 am, to leave at 8.30 am each morning to take part
in the ‘Walking Bus'. We will then all walk up to school together.
Please be aware that on Thursday 23rd of that week, it is also
parliamentary elections so there may be extra traffic at the hall.

We thank you so much for your co-operation in this activity to
support and promote the idea of more children walking to
school, whilst understanding that the busy lives we all lead and
distance to travel does not always allow.

Many thanks

If you are having a spring clean,
and come across any small world
figures that are no longer need-
ed, Acorns Class would love to
give them a new home.

Weekly Attendance

Congratulations to Willow
Class with 99.4% attendance !

School Census Day Menu

It's that time again and we need your help to protect our fund-
ing for free KS1 meals! On Thursday 16th May please could as
many children in KS1 as possible take up their free school din-
ner. We have a special menu to tickle your taste buds with an
All Day Breakfast.

Thank you for your support.

Polite Reminder

The deadline for School photos
is no later than Friday 17th
May.

Thank you

Key Diary Dates

Roadshow (Beech and Willow)
Parents
time Museum

Mon 3rd June - Inset Day
Tues 4th June - Inset Day

London Residential

Mon 13th May - Fri 17th May - SATs Week
Wed 15th May - Chance to Shine Cricket

Mon 20th May - Year 6 London meeting for
Mon 20th May - Birch Class trip to the Mari-

Mon 27th May - Fri 31st May - Half Term

Mon 10th June - Weds 12th - Oak Class

Wed 12th June - Maple Class Egyptian
Museum trip and art

Thurs 13th June - EYFS Summer Games—
Biscovey Junior School

Thurs 20th June - School Sports Day
12.00—-3.15

Weds 26th June - Reserve School Sports
Day 12.00 - 3.15

Tues 2nd July—Move up transition day—
Roseland

Thurs 4th July - Y5 Transition Taster Day
at The Roseland

Thurs 4th July - Little Acorns Leavers
Sports Day 1.30—3.30

finish.

Thurs 11th July - Little Acorns Reserve Leav-
ers Sports Day 1.30—3.30
Weds 24th July - Last day of term 1.30pm

Thurs 25th July - Inset day
Weds 4th Sept - Inset day
Thurs 5th September - Autumn Term begins
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